Outline of coverage is in compliance with applicable statutes,
rules and regulations.

Findings:

The examiners reviewed the Companies' outlines of coverage and no exceptions
were noted.

XI. COMPLAINTS

The examiners reviewed all two-hundred forty (240) Department complaint files
and two hundred eighty-seven (287) sample Non-Department Complaints,
Grievances and Appeal files during the examination period. Included in our
review were grievances and appeals involving mental health and substance abuse
disorders.

Department Complaint Handling

Evaluation included, but was not limited to, an assessment based on the following

[...]

Outline of coverage is in compliance with applicable statutes, 
rules and regulations. 

Findings: 

The examiners reviewed the Companies' outlines of coverage and no exceptions 
were noted. 

XI. COMPLAINTS 

The examiners reviewed all two-hundred forty (240) Department complaint files 
and two hundred eighty-seven (287) sample Non-Department Complaints, 
Grievances and Appeal files during the examination period. Included in our 
review were grievances and appeals involving mental health and substance abuse 
disorders. 

Department Complaint Handling 

Evaluation included, but was not limited to, an assessment based on the following

[...]

or in any judicial proceeding any aspect, provision or requirement of this
Stipulation

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the paities, it is hereby ordered and adjudged:

1. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this
administrative proceeding.

2. That Respondent is fmed the sum of Fifty Thousand Five -Hundred Dollars
($50,500) for the violations herein above described.

e. Respondent unable to provide documentation sufficient for regulatory review 

1 .  The conduct as described above violates § 3 8a-702k, 38a-702m and 3 8a-8 1 6  of 

concern, as described in the Market Conduct Report and this Stipulation;

[...]

Stipulation 

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the pruties, it is hereby ordered and adjudged : 

1 .  That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this 
administrative proceeding. 

2 .  That Respondent is fined the sum of Fifty Thousand Five -Hundred Dollars 
($50,500) for the violations herein above described. 

CIGNA HEALTHCARE OF CONNECXrCUT, INC.

By:_
(Representative of Insurance Company)

CIGNA HEALTHCARE OF CONNECXrCUT, INC.

By:_
(Representative of Insurance Company)

CIGNA HEALTHCARE OF CONNECTICUT, INC.